e

)

5 oW W

Sy

— HHUR

9 | = < |s NN

= = N
SR

m 6 D M /”m mmm SEEEE=
1SR ——
i S< | =
2l O % |3 ===
S 2 ;|||\
A=A ON F: , 5

Please read the instruction manual strictly,
Please assemble the resin garden shed in

the following steps.

E-mail:
saleservice@madepot.com

Store
Your

Patio Well



SITE PREPARATION

Level the ground surface.

i @K

v \\%

&= Before installation, please measure the ground
o WWith a tool and make sure the ground is level
before installation.

BEFORE STARTING ASSEMBLY

Remove all of the pieces from the 13 packages and spread them out on the ground.
Before installation, please check the type and quantity of parts first.

It is recommended to use a clean work surface to spread the parts out and for
pre-assembly steps. Review all instructions before you begin, continue to refer to
instructions during assembly.

Be sure to follow all steps thoroughly.

Please prepare these components in advance at the beginning of each stage.

02



REQUIRED TOOLS

1700 o

CAUTION

Some parts have steel edges. Please be careful when handling components.
Always wear work gloves, eye protection and long sleeves when assembling

or performing any maintenance on your shed. Do not attempt assembly on days
with strong winds or low temperatures.

Requires two people and takes 2-3 hours for Installation.
Recommended to wear gloves to avoid scratches.
Please read the manual carefully before installation.

DO NOT RETURN YOUR UNIT
TO THE STORE
Contact us first

saleservice@madepot.com

03



)]
-
o
<
o
o
@)
@)
—
LL

A2 X12

10-A6 X2

A4 X1

Al X2

10-A7 X4

N
-
o
<
ol
-
—J
<
=

10-B5 X1

10-B3 X5

10-B2 X13

10-B1 X18

04



WALL PARTS

R
]
}/Z (
)2 |1 ;ﬁ
/// "
]

10-B7 X1 10-B8 X1 10-B9 X1 B4 X2

D A \

N1

B6 X2 B2-1 X16 B2-2 X2 B2-3 X9

ROOF PARTS

10-D1 X2

QS:}Q¢

10-D2 X14

10-D3 X2

10-D4 X4

05




ROOF PARTS

S

10-E1 X2 10-E2 X5
10-CL X2 10-CR-1 X2 10-CL-1 X2 B2-4 X2
| i
10-B2-5 X1 10-B2-6 X2 DD X1
El-1 X2 E2-1 X5 10-D2-1 X12
D2-2 X6 D2-4 X2 10-D2-3 X4

06




ROOF PARTS

I~

10-D2-6 X24 10-D2-7 X14 10-D2-8 X4

DOOR PARTS

\
A\
\\

ﬁ:
(
D

X~

DL-1 X1 DL-2 X1 DR-1 X1 DR-2 X1

DZ X2 ' DG X2

07



ACCESSORIES

A5 X2 10-A8 X4 8/10-A9 X1 8/10-A10 X1
<>
10-A11 X2 Al-1 X1 10-BC X42 B1-1 X2
& 7 =
E3 X2 CRI X2 CLI X2 D4 X16
S <> @
= 2 'r
fo 1]
D2-5 X6 D2-6 X12 E4 X6 10-HRL X1
@
% M6 X150
10-HR2 X2 10-HL1 X1 DDZ X2 76 X16

08




SCREW

— ———
415 pcs 464 pcs
SP6-15 M6*15 SP6-20 M6*20
|— o
32 pcs 10 pcs
M6-25 M6*25 M6-10 M6*10
i ﬂ Jj—
70 pcs 38 pcs
M6-55 M6*55 M6-15 M6*15
| — ® I
62 pcs 6 pcs
SPF6-20 M6*20 SF4-15 M4*15
= | —
18 pcs 8 pcs
M5-8 M5*8 M5-12 M5*12
—— u\ )
32 pcs 14 pcs
SP6-25 M6*25 SP6-35 M6*35

09



11-17
(page)
18-30

(page)
31-48

(page)
49-53
(page)

ion
ion

0p)
-
Z
LLI
-
Z
O
@)

Floor Part Instruct
Wall Part Instruction
Roof Part Instruction

)
@)
>
—
)
7))
c
.
-
®
(ol
—
@)
@)
)]

e . 5 T \\\..\\“\\‘\. ELNA
OOXXXX) R AN S Ne=
BN B ==X AN\
(ORCRKEEKKKEN = RN Wi N
X M ) (X
1%
/ ’,
QOO RS
"“‘“"““’“‘“’“’“‘““\\ . : H.|
Y

&

4

10



N
al
LL
-
p)




4
al
LL
T
V)]




STEP 6

Refer to STEP 5 to Install 6 A2s in sequence.

A
S
5
5
s

Q
Q
“
K
Q

5
%
%
5
0

5
5
5
%

Q
Q

Q
Q
Q
Q
Q

Q
Q
Q
Q

Q
§
Q
Q
Q

(
"
"
X
X
"
%

Q

9
9
9
)
9
9
9
9
9
9

(X3
\«

¢

Q)
Q
Q
Q
Q
Q
Q
Q

Q
K

Q
Q
Q
9
§
Q
Q
Q

Q
Q
§
Q
Q
Q
Q
3

\
A

Q
Q
9
Q
Q
Q
Q

Y/

¢
X
K
Q
Q
Q
Q

%
;
W%
5
i
3
%
o

gV
<

Q
Q
Q
Q

o
yN
K <

Q
Q
Q
Q

v

\ (q\|
Y <

?

Q
Q
Q
Q

Q
Q
Q

Q
Q

Xy

K9,
%%o\? <
v/ O\

13



00)
al
LL
-
p)

and 6 A2s in sequence.

Refer to STEP 5 to Install Al

N
3 XEREXERE0N
NN
RN
% RN
LN
3 R
2 LS X
2 LGOI,
LRI 2
QRO
AT
OB, <
O <
OB,
X \2
XY <
<

/<

14



m
%

38%0%0\\@“_
&.mmmmmmmmmmmmmwm\“\m
M&o 33000 oow
M |
2\ 000000800 OWZ
A\fz. :..
:\sz: z... ..w
2\ |
\0“080%%“&“&“%
M.”.%“w.““”

NS

7

15



’ 0
gég
P
S6

2
%
W
A”w
................\
\.““““..“““w.“”““.\
.......ss......\
““““““““”%.,\
“““““““““““““”“.
o
7

\

/
\

> O
26'2
P
S

bes
6
5

£
\00 0
\\m“&

...““w”..““““.\

%“%www””w%”%\
;”..“Mw.&“”“\

W

V)

16



SF4-15
6 pcs

AN \
O A\
\\ ““ 1’.0/ \’ ‘./.
AT LX0000000ON
A0R0ERTN LEKRRN
XXX TN LXK
QEOENTNND BEOERENEAAR
KL ALK &N
ARXARAE R ROy
B RS
© RN < XN
IS990 9099II%S. a0 SO0 0000000000 VAN
i RS i (LN
- A . KRR
NIV 0VIONIINIIGYe " 000000610 0000010000"

B SSBBANY XXX
e XD
YINVIIEVINEIIIIINY QOO
RUIIIIIOIIIIIIINS: DOOONNNY
KRR R e e

SRS & ,,@,.,...“.“.“.“.“.".“.“..\.w\
RO 3 XXX
EEONKS 000

,“10-A




STEP 15

Please note the direction of
the arrow when installing.

STEP 16

Please note the direction of

> 5=




STEP 17

Please note the direction of
the arrow when installing.

z

Vave

57

Vav=N

Yrave

(oo rcoroo oo ool s oo oo oo oo o o)
—

O——

STEP 18

Please note the direction of
the arrow when installing.

19



™ = ™
[ —— \
7 Z0) A\
() b > ;

<

5 AN

S . A0

e S \"‘0/ ==

7 < AR

- T

? QBN \ BTN,

¢ 3 3 PN
g ;¢ . (RRRRTRITT
. BT 2 == OIS
_.__IL T 3 © < \00000000000000000000000000000000000\
> EEE O

sg 22 (RN

2E =3 R0

TE x¢ /0000000000000000000000000000000\

5 53 GRS

2328 R

£5 85 ‘00000000000000000? ‘

? W.m 6000000000000?

w © ¢ 2 60000000000\

55 & UK

20



/,f,/f,//,,
..““mmm“”w."w“m.mﬁm.“\.
..“““““““““““%““““““.\
.................z............
.......s.s.z..z..s.......
..““8““”“““8““”““......
.........z..z..zz%.““"..\
.................zz.zf
.“mmmmmmwmm“mmm“mg””
— >

///////////

...“mmmmmmmmmﬁm“w,

..“““““““”“““““““““&

) ..“"“““"““““xgwww.

‘ .....szs%.zs.z.f

...................z..“““..

......zzsz.zz......

.“““““““”““““““”““““..

5 w.%ﬁ“.

8

! =

m [N

i

)

D) Il
¢
DI

21



S %

= o \

k%) = ‘ $

g BRETLEEEN

£ (RRRLSELA

e

5 3 ARRRRRRERRKRREN

;s IR

a 20 LX) )

° 3 aeerveronaoery

: XKL
- ARG
IR
W is semnm Y
R s
" B = 0

29 84 e RS

st 28 ,00000000000000000000\

Se £4 N0

N O oo 0000000000000\

o5 SE s

S8 E Y

w = .w o 4

52 o8

ER 29

@ oT

85 5 S

02 o8

Se 89

Lp

O O X




N
Q\
ol
LLl
-
p)

Please install the assembled 10-B2,10-B3,10-B2,10-B3,10-B2,10-B3,10-B2 and

B4 in order.

oo 10-B2

|
i I=————W : z\@g 0
™ =
m ==
N S 4 =000 <— e
& = 4 e Y o
W —— SR e
o=y —— A == \
= XSO — > === 0000000 "
XY .. I - N N
0 TR BN A== SN
Y =N
Ll A== XXXXNOO000000Y
L e V(OO0 ==X
o = NI 00 e OO0,
SEEE= (OO S OO0
S R o 0SSR
OO0 == OO
= 00K e SRR
RIS J= XN
““““““““““ DOOOOLOONKY === (X)X )OO0
= TN =R
« = —
—_———— 000‘0000‘0“0“0\ e 0000000‘00‘000“\
T =i ‘,‘ ““““‘"“““““’\ \ =——— = = .‘..MH..‘..‘ “““‘““‘"“‘““““‘ /4 /
NGRS LS
LY BN
a0 Y
R RN
Y Ko
Y /, @.z\



™M
N
al
LL
-
0p)

Pre-fold B6.

Please Install assembled 10-B2, 10-B2,10-B2, 10-B2and B6 in order.

¢

24

T a Ty a3
o= SlEENe e EEN\s ST\




4
N
al
LL
T
0p]

Please install the assembled 10-B2,10-B2,10-B3,10-B2,10-B3,10-B2,10-B2

and B4 in order.

¢
B

Pre-fold B4.

25



LO
Q\
ol
LLl
-
p)

26



O
N
ol
LL
-
p)

STEP 27




